
sealed Tenders in printed Tender Forms as speclfied below are invited as per particulars given belowand will be received by the Executive Engineer, wBswc, on the date and up to the time specified therein andshall be opened soon thereafter in presence of such tenderers who may choose to be present.

Memo No :- 510/ENGGISWCI2O - 2L

NOTTCE ilYVtTING TENpER

!.T. E 020- E

L, Name of the work

2, Name & address of the Officer concerned

3. Contractors eligible to submit tender

4, Estimated value of the work put to tender

5. Time of completion for the work

6. Earnest money

7. Security Deposit

8. Printed W. B. Tender Form in which tender
is to be submitted.

9. Price per copy of the specified W.B. Tender :

L0. Price per copy of the set of other tender
Documents

L1. Last date & time limit of application forms with credential

West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation
(A Government Undertakingl

l(hadysh ree Bhavan(1.'t FLOOR),
11A, MIRZA GHALIB STREET, Kolkata- 7ooo87,

e-ma il ::.)cq.ralbswc@gma il.com
2)warehousing corpora!ron@rediffmail.com

Ph :033-22376209

Dated - 09/L212020.

WC

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list,

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

72, Date & time of for permission

13. Tender forms may be obtained

The successful tenderers will have to
keep security deposits as per rule.

W.B. Form No.2911(ii) incl. up-to date
Corrigenda & addenda thereof as per
order of Govt.

As per enclosed list

As per enclosed list

16112/2020 up to 12.00 p.M

: 1.7 /1.2/2020 up to 1.00 p.M.

From this office -- West Bengal State
Warehousing Corporation, Khadyshree
Bhavan(L't Floor),11A, Mirza Ghalb
Street, Kolkat a 7 00087 .

.coNTD/2



sealed Tenders in printed Tender Forms as specified below are invited as per particulars given belowand will be received by the Executive Engineer, wBswc, on the date and up to the time specified therein andshall be opened soon thereafter in presence of such tenderers who may choose to be present,

Memo No :- 510/ENGG,ISWCIZO - Zt

NOTICE I NVITIN G TENDER

.t.T. E 20

1. Name of the work

2. Name & address of the Officer concerned

3. Contractors eligible to submit tender

4, Estimated value of the work put to tender

5. Time of completion for the work

6. Earnest money

7. Security Deposit

8. Printed W. B. Tender Form in which tender
is to be submitted.

9. Price per copv of the specified W.B. Tender :

10. Price per copy of the set of other tender
Documents

L1. Last date & time limit of application forms with credential

West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation
(A Government Undertaking)

t(hadysh ree Bhavan(L't FLOOR),
11A, MIRZA GHALTB STREEI, Kolkata- tOOOSt.

e-mail :rlce.wbswc@seail.com
2)wa[ehousinq corporation@red jffmail.com
ph :033-22376209

Dated - 091L2/2020.

Of E.E

As per enclosed list,

As per enclosed list.

As per enciosed list,

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list"

12. Date & time of for permission

13. Tender forms may be obtained

The successful tenderers will have to
keep security deposits as per rule.

W.B. Form No.2911(ii) incl. up-to date
Corrigenda & addenda thereof as per
order of Govt.

As per enclosed Iist

As per enclosed list

16/12/2020 up to 12"00 p.M

: 1.7 /1.2/2020 up to 1.00 p.M.

From this office -- West Bengal State
Warehousing Corporation, Khadyshree
Bhavan(1't Floor),11A, Mirza Ghalb
Street, Kolkat a 7 0OOg7 .

.coNTD/2



(2)

L4. Last date &time limit for submission of

I en0er.

23,I2.2020 uP to 12.00 P M' and the

Tender will be oPened on same daY

at 1.00 P M.

15. Place where tenders are to be submitted : West Bengal State

Warehousing Corporation, Khadyshree

Bhavan(1't Floor),11A, Mirza Ghalb

Street, Kolkata 700087'

16. Printed Schedule of Rates applicable for the

Works.forElectrical Works w'e'f' April' 2017'

As per P.W.D (W.B) Schedule of Rate

Schedule maY be obtained through

w e bs it e : lyruy-lrrydrryb.0

17. With whom,the acceptance of the

Tender vest.

Managing Director, WBSWC'

THE APPLICANTS ARE REQUESTED TO ATTEND THIS OFFICE DURING SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION

FOR VERIFICATION OF SIGNATURE.

Tender documents, specific price schedule of items for the works and other relevant partlculars maY

be seen bY the intending tenderers in the office of the Executive Engineer, WBSWC, on all working days

between 11.00 A.M to 4'00 P.M &through website :www warehousingwb com'

lntending tenderers are required to produce

P

to the Executive Engineer at the time of

applicatio n for being entitled to submit tender papers lt m ay be emphasized that WITHOUT THE ABOVE

DOCUMEN TS IN ORIGINAL THE APPLICATION MAY EICCIT|C al supervisor's certificate of competency

covering Pa rls of I,2,3,4,6A,68,7 A,78,11 & 12 of rule 49(1) of I E rules for obtaining permission from the

Executive Engineer (Electrical), WBSWC'

Earnest money in the form of eligible instruments as per rule duly pledged in the shape of Demand

Draft in favour of west Beneal state Warehousine corooration qavable at,Kolkata must be deposited

along with the tender,vll,* orr" of NSC cannot be pledged as Earnest Money as per postal rule'

lf the dates fall on holidays or on days of bandh or natural calamity, the dates defer to next working

days.ExecutiveEngineer,wBSWCreservestherighttorefusepermissionanyserialortotalserialofany
applicant without assigning any reason whatsoever and no challenge against such refusal will be

entertain ed.

All tenderers are requested to be present personally during the opening of the tender positively' lf

considerednecessary,instantbidmaybeconductedimmediatelyafteropeningofthetendertolower
downtheratesendinnocasehis/theirabsencewillstandagainstholdingthesame.

,...coNTD/3.

-



(3)

ln terms of Finance Department's order no"853-F dated OL,O2.2OO6, communicated under circular
no.599A/4N-28/06 dated 27.09.2006 of the Account Branch, public works Department, Government of
West Bengal, a cess of 1% of the cost of construction works etc. will be levied from the bills of all the
works and the amount so collected will be remitted subsequently to the "West Bengal Building & other
construction workers Welfare Board" such levying of cess @7%for the same purpose will be effective
from 01.11.2006.

\
Executive ng ineer (

WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATI N

Memo No : - 510 lL(3 IENGG/SWC|}O}O - 2t Dated- ogl].2lz}z}
Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation through Notice Board to:

1,. The Managing Director, WBSWC

2. The Chief Engineer, WBSWC.

3. This Office NOTICE BOARD.

\'tl|4
ct) \Executive gineer(

WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

IN CASE OF AFTER GETTING PERMISSI ON FOR A PARTICULAR NIT/NIQ WHO WILL NOT PARTICIPATE IN
THE TENDER WITHOUT ANY VALID GROUND WOULD NOT BE ALLOWED FOR 3 (THREE) SUCCESSTVE
NIT, OF THIS OFFICE.

...coNTD/4

ln case of inadvertent typographical mistake found in the specific price schedule of rates, the same
will be treated to be so corrected as to conform with the prevailing relevant schedule of rates andlor
technically sanctioned estimate.

The intending tenderer is required to quote the rate in figures as well as in words in his own
handwriting and in same ink as percentage above/below or at par than the relevant price schedule of
rates. The intending tenderer is required to sign in English, Bengali or Hindi. Signature of tenderer in all
location must be identical.

Conditional tender will not be entertained.
The accepting authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any

reason and he will not be bound to accept either the lowest tender or any of the tenders.



(4)

Annexure of NIT No : 09/EE (Electrical) of 202O-2L of EE/WBSWC

Name of work :- Repair, renovation & replace of defect vapour lights by new LED street lights &

LED Tube light at chambers & offices, Gate pillar lights & other different Elect.

works etc. at RIDF/ Hariharpara, Murshidabad'

Executive neer (E

sl.
No.

ITEMS

OF

WORK

Estimated
amount put
to tender
(Rs )

Ea rnest
money (Rs)

Price of
ea ch

W.B,

Form no

2911(ii)
(Rs )

Price per

copy of
other
docum ent
(Rs )

Time
of
completi
on

Contractor's
eligibility

Rate to be

quoted in

% both in

Fig. &

words

A Rs- 4,99,904/- Rs- 9,998/- 7s0/-
Appllca ble

for lowest
ten d erer

2L days Bonafide
o utsi de r

havi ng

experience
in similar
nature of
work

Repair,
renovation &
replace of
defect vapour
lights by new
LED street
lights & LED

Tube lights at
chambers &
offices, Gate
pillar Iights
also other
different Elect.
works etc. at
RIDF/

Hariharpara ,

Murshidabad.

WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
l''f'"


